TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

This Web-Site (hereinafter the « Website ») is published by Louis Vuitton Malletier SAS, a company incorporated in France with a share capital of 21.119.700 Euros, registered with Paris Trade and Companies Registry under number 318 571 064, having its registered office located at 2 rue du Pont Neuf 75001 Paris, France. Tél : + 33 1 55 80 32 00

VERSION 1.5

This Web-Site (hereinafter the « Website ») is published by Louis Vuitton Malletier SAS, a company incorporated in France with a share capital of 21.119.700 Euros, registered with Paris Trade and Companies Registry under number 318 571 064, having its registered office located at 2 rue du Pont Neuf 75001 Paris, France. Tél : + 33 1 55 80 32 00

Publishing Director for the Website is: Pietro Beccari

The Website is hosted by Orange Business Services SA, with registered office located at 1, place des Droits de l'homme 93210 Saint-Denis La Plaine, France. Tél : +33 9 77 40 40 77

Access to the Website and the use of its contents is subject to the conditions set out below. By accessing the Website, the visitor is deemed to have irrevocably accepted these terms and conditions of use and to have agreed to abide by them. If the visitor does not accept these terms, its only remedy is to discontinue use of the Website.

This Website and all materials, text, code, content, software, graphics, photographs, illustrations, artwork, formats, files, devices and links contained in it or linked to it (together « Content ») are protected by copyrights, trademarks and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to, Louis Vuitton Malletier.

Anyone accessing this Website is entitled to view any part of it for private and personal use. However, Content must not be used or reproduced (in whole or in part) for any other purpose including, without limitation, on or in connection with any other Website or publication, or for direct commercial gain.

Louis Vuitton® products are sold exclusively through Louis Vuitton boutiques all over the world, or on the e-commerce section of the Website available solely within certain countries as further detailed on the Website. Contracts for the supply of goods or services formed through the Website are governed by separate terms and conditions of sale.

Any purchase outside of these points of sale is entirely at the purchaser's risk, in particular with regard to the authenticity of any such purchased items.

Subject to the terms below, Louis Vuitton Malletier takes steps to ensure that the information accessed via the Website is accurate and up-to-date but can give no guarantee or warranty as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any information or material appearing on it. Louis Vuitton Malletier reserves the right to correct the Website content at any time without prior notice and without liability.

Louis Vuitton Malletier cannot be held liable for:

- Any inaccuracy or omission in respect of the information or material provided on the Website by a third party
- Any inability to access the Website due to any third party act or action.

The visitor hereby acknowledges that access to the Website may be interrupted at any time by Louis Vuitton for maintenance, security, or any other technical reason. Louis Vuitton will not be liable if for any reason the Website is unavailable at any time or for any period.

Save for liability which Louis Vuitton Malletier cannot by law restrict or exclude, Louis Vuitton Malletier shall have no liability to visitors to the Website or any third party for any direct, special, indirect, consequential or incidental damages, exemplary or lost profits, or any other damages of any kind whether based on warranty, contract, tort, negligence or otherwise, even where Louis Vuitton Malletier has been advised of the possibility of the same whether resulting from

1

access to the Website, inability to access the Website or any information or material directly or indirectly provided through the Website or otherwise. This does not affect any liability of Louis Vuitton Malletier for fraud or for death or personal in ury arising from its negligence.

Hypertext links to the Website (other than other websites operated by Louis Vuitton Malletier) may only be included with prior written consent from Louis Vuitton Malletier, which may be withheld at any time. Louis Vuitton Malletier has no responsibility for the content of such pages.

Louis Vuitton hereby informs visitors that these general terms and conditions *may* be modified at any time. As soon as they are displayed online, each visitor who accesses the Website is deemed to have accepted these modifications without restriction. It is therefore the visitor's responsibility to read these terms *a*nd conditions prior to browsing the Website.